ID No. _____TP-63-333

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

RECEIVEL

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER USE MAY 1 5 2020

For a use not intended to become an established water right and not to exceed one (1) year in duration in accordance with Idaho Code § 42-202A.

WATER RESOURCES

Name o	f applica	ant Mat	Guho										P	hone _	(208)	850-2	928		
Mailing	address	8270 V	V Brook	side Lar	ne								_ C	ity Bo	ise				
State ID Zip 83714																			
1. Sour													rgroun	d wate	er sour	ce			
					more tha														
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVT LOT	1/4	1/4	1/4	T	Cou	nty		Source				T	Local name or tag #			
5N	1E	25		SE	NW		T	Ada			Ground Water					N/A			
3. Loca	tion of	place of	use. If	more ro	ws are ne	eded.	attac	h a Poin	t of D	versio	n/Plac	e of L	lse Su	nlem	ent 🗆				
3. Location of place of use. If more rows are needed, attach a Point of Diversion/Place of Use Supplement.										_									
TWP	RGE	SEC	NE	NW S	W SE	NE	NW		SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals	
5N	1E	25			4				1.4	3.8								1.4	
5N	1E	25													3.8			3.8	
b. A 5. Amo a. M b. M c. M 6. Dura 7. Desc 8. a. W b. W c. W d. If	unt of wallaximum Iaximum Iaxi	detailed vater. Con rate of a daily was the property of the facts the facts the item titten evitates.	descript complete f diversi volume: ne over t n: from iverting operty a cilities t nd to be as above dence o	de all three durate May 16 works: at the receivant will irrigate is owner of the arr	tion of the Sth 2020 quested pronvey with the converse of the	AF; of e requirements of users on the content of th	will cfs; (r 840 f dive o the e? M or en	ersion?	Matt G f use?	gal onth-da uho Matt C	ded of grand	or 201 May 1	e, such	1,630 21),000 gs	allons.	(n	month-day).	
I hereby use and Signature Received b	acknown is not in the control of App	wledge to	that I as	sume al		the div	version ater r	on and right.	use of t	the wa	ter ui	der th	11 - 00	oroval O A M	. I cer	5/13/ Date		temporary	
\$50.00 fee Watermast	_		LE ed?_em	ailed			<i>-</i> <u> </u>	10482				_ Date	05/28	/2020	Love				
																_			

ID No. _ TP-63-333

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

The Idaho Department of Water Resources ("Department") has examined this application for temporary approval to use water

:	
	e application for temporary approval should be approved, since
1.	The temporary approval can be properly administered.
2.	Other water sources are not readily available.
3.	The approval is in the public interest.
4.	The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.
5.	If the temporary approval is within a water district, the Department has sought and considered the recommendation of the watermater.
plic	eation is therefore hereby:
. DE	NIED
AP	PROVED, subject to the following conditions:
1.	Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
2.	The applicant assumes all risk of the use of the water under this approval.
3.	This approval authorizes a maximum diversion volume of 5.0 AF and a maximum diversion rate of 0.16 c
4.	This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another.
5.	The Department may cancel or reduce the rate of flow or volume authorized by this approval. For example, the
	Department may cancel or reduce this approval if it concludes the water use is injuring other water rights or adverse affecting fish, wildlife or other public values.
6.	The applicant shall not divert water when downstream minimum flow water rights are not being satisfied.
7.	This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
8.	A temporary approval for ground water recharge or prevention of flood damage shall be an opportunistic use of
σ.	surplus water and shall not interfere with the filling of surface water reservoirs.
9.	For a temporary approval authorizing ground water recharge or ground water or surface water remediation, th
,	applicant shall measure and record the weekly quantity of water diverted and report the diversion data to the
	Department upon request.
10	This temporary approval is not an authorization for the described water use to be used as mitigation or credit for an
10.	other purpose.
11	Other:
11.	Oner.

For the Department



GUHO DRIVEWAY MATT & SAM GUHO

Topographic Survey Matt Guho

Being Let 11, Block 1, Spring Creek Estates

Etuate in a portion of the Southwest One Quarter of Section 25 Township 5 North, Range 1 East, Boise Moridian Ada County, Idaho

2818

WELL LOCATION

SET SPECIFICATIONS SHEET LINE FOR LINE OF MANUAL LINE STANDARD AND REPORT FOR THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND REPORT OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT

Slope Stabilization & Revegetation Plan

Material Logoci:

The blue area indicates the areas to be irrigated. Method of irrigation will include sprinkler rotors to distribute water from the single well located on the property.

The water will be used to irrigate the sloped hillsides to establish fescue grass seeding for stabilization and erosion control measures.





State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 W AIRPORT WAY • BOISE, ID 83705-5082 Phone: (208)334-2190 • Fax: (208)334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

> Gary Spackman Director

June 2, 2020

MATT GUHO 8270 W BROOKSIDE LN BOISE ID 83714-9641

RE: Application for Temporary Approval of Water Use: TP-63-333

Dear Applicant:

Your application for temporary water appropriation has been approved and is enclosed. The approval authorizes the temporary use of water and does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please review the **conditions of approval on page 2 of the Application for Temporary Approval form** to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water.

This temporary approval **expires on** May 15, 2021. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office, and any of our agents will be able to assist you.

If you require additional information regarding this matter, please call me at (208) 605-4625 or email me at Chad.Jones@idwr.idaho.gov .

Sincerely,

For: Chad Jones

Technical Records Specialist

Enclosure(s)

Jones, Chad

From: Matt Guho <matt@mguho.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 5:57 PM

To: Miller, Nick Cc: Jones, Chad

Subject: Re: Application for Temporary Approval of Water Use

Hey Nick, thanks for the help on this. Yes, you are correct on both items below and I accept the corrections you've made. Let me know if I need to do anything further on my side. Again, I appreciate the help

Matt Guho
MARK GUHO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
5390 W IRVING STREET
BOISE IDAHO 83706
208-375-7475 (0)
208-850-2928 (C)
WWW.MGUHO.COM

On May 26, 2020, at 9:13 AM, Miller, Nick < Nick. Miller@idwr.idaho.gov > wrote:

Hi Mr. Guho:

I received the attached application for a temporary approval of water use and I wanted to document the file with some clarification. I understand you worked with one of our staff regarding this application, so I am basing my comments below on information I received from them as well as what is already in the document. Please respond to the two following comments and provide any corrections where my interpretation of the application is incorrect or acknowledge that it is correct. The "Item" numbers correspond to question numbers on the application form.

Item 4: The proposed use of water should be checked "Other" because you intend to irrigate 5.2 acres to establish native grasses for slope stabilization (as described in the red text on the map).

Item 5: Under part c, the maximum volume over the duration of the request is presented as 2,010,600 gallons. This is equivalent to 6.17 acre-feet of water. A temporary approval is limited to a total diversion volume of 5 acre-feet, so the approval will be limited to 5 acre-feet (about 1,630,000 gallons).

Please write me back with acknowledgment that this accurately represents you intent and that you understand the volume will be limited to 5 acre feet.

Thank you, and please feel free to call me if you have further questions.

Nick Miller Manager IDWR Western Region 208-334-2190 <20200521111255.pdf>